

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 94 OF 2009(FOR PREL. HEARING)

D.JAYAKUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions)

WITH

W.P.(CRL.) NO.13/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

with CRLMP NO.3850/2009(Appln. for intervention)

W.P.(C) NO.99/2009(FOR PREL. HEARING)

Date: 03/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve. Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Madras H.C.Bar. Mr. Paul Kanakaraj, Adv.

Assn. Mr. M. Velmurugan, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Nisherajan Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Lonin Sekar, Adv.

Women Lawyer's Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Assn. Ms. K. Santha Kumari, Adv.

Ms. V. Nalini, Adv.

T.N.Adv.Assn. Mr. K. Subramanium, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adish Agarwar, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabakaran, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Kausik, Adv.

Mr. Sowdry Pandey, Adv.

Law Assn. C. Munusamy, Adv.

Mr. K. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Madras Bar Assn. Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Loganathan, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Narayanan, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Ravi Chandran, Adv.

Mr. A. Sivaram, Adv.

Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr. Prabu, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.

T.N.Bar Council Mr. P. Somasundaram, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. D. Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. Karuppan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvathi, SG
For State of T.N. Mr. Masilla Mani, AG (T.N.)
Mr. Mariaarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raju Khalifulla Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For State of T.N. Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
in WP(C) 94/09 Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

W.P.(CRL.) NO.13/2009

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu states that some armed policemen may be permitted to enter the High Court premises who are accompanying as escort police for remand prisoners. Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing for the High Court wants required police force for the High Court and other court situate in the same premises for security and day to day administration. The Chief Justice of the High Court would be at liberty to pass appropriate orders having regard to the situation.

List on 6.3.2009 at 10.30 a.m. as first item.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master