

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 86 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

R.MURLIDARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDIC.AT MADRAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions,impleadment)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv

Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva ,Adv

Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv

Mr. V. Vasudewan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 served.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 to 3.

Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 seek time for filing counter affidavit.

Six weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to produce correct address of the subsequently impleaded respondent No.7 i.e. Women Lawyers Association and to issue notice to the said respondent by Registered Post A.D.

List the matter on 24-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar