

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 278 OF 2009(for prel.hearing)

VISHWANATH SWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECY.BAR COUNCIL OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Soli Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw  
the Writ Petition with liberty to take other appropriate steps. Permission sought is  
granted. The Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master  
SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 278 OF 2009(for prel.hearing)

VISHWANATH SWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECY.BAR COUNCIL OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Soli Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw  
the Writ Petition with liberty to take other appropriate steps. Permission sought is  
granted. The Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master