

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 86 OF 2009

R.MURLIDARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDIC.AT MADRAS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for interim directions,impleadment and office
report)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 13 of 2009

(With Appln.(s) for intervention)

W.P(C) NO. 278 of 2009

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 94 of 2009

(With apln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P(C) NO. 99 of 2009

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Ms.Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr.B.O.Vivek, Adv.
Mr.Y.Mishra, Adv.Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Ms.S.J.Amith, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person(NP)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, A.G.for India
Mr.Raja Kalifulla, Govt.pleader
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,AdvMr.B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv

2

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva ,Adv
Mr.Preet Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Chitranshul Sinha, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C)No.86/2009:

Having to the prayer made in the Writ Petition and on
account of changed circumstances, no orders are necessary. The
Writ Petition is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C)NO.94/2009:

Because of the changed circumstances, we do not find any necessity to pass any orders in this Writ Petition. The Writ Petition is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(Crl.)No.13/2009:

No orders are necessary. The Writ Petition is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C)No.99/2009:

The petitioner is not present.

Because there is already a petition pending before the High Court of Madras, there is no need to pass any orders in this matter. The Writ Petition is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C)No.278/209:

Without prejudice to the right of the petitioner to take other appropriate steps, the Writ Petition is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt. Registrar